Louisiana State University at Eunice

Ruffalo Noel Levitz Student Satisfaction Survey Data Spring 2024

National Benchmark (n = 46,104) LSU Eunice Overall LSU Eunice Face-to-Face Site | Dual Enroliment < 50% of a Online Ochsner Lafayette General

’ (All Sites n = 249)1 (n=109) Program (n = 21) (n=95) Orthopedic Hospital (n = 10)
No |ltem Import| Satis| SD | Gap | Diff | SS jImport| Satis| SD Gap JImport| Satis [ SD Gap JImport| Satis [ SD Gap [Import| Satis | SD Gap [Import| Satis | SD Gap
1 |The campus staff are caring and helpful. 6.52 | 6.11 [ 1.20 | 0.41 | -0.09 6.47 | 6.02 | 1.24 | 045 640 | 595 | 1.25 | 045 ) 6.47 | 583 | 0.79 | 0.64 | 6.63 | 6.32 | 1.23 | 0.31 | 6.70 | 5.11 [ 1.36 | 1.59
2 |Classes are scheduled at times that are convenient for me. 6.51 | 599 [ 1.31 | 0.52 | 0.23 | * % | 6.52 | 6.22 | 1.29 | 0.30 | 6.33 | 595 | 141 | 0.38 | 6.63 | 6.05 | 1.23 | 0.58 | 6.79 | 6.59 | 1.04 | 0.20 | 6.56 | 6.00 | 1.69 | 0.56
3 |My academic advisor is available when | need help. 6.42 | 6.01 [ 1.45 | 0.41 | 0.01 6.43 | 6.02 | 1.56 | 0.41 | 6.29 | 6.00 | 1.38 | 0.29 | 6.60 | 6.57 | 0.81 [ 0.03 | 6.56 | 6.04 | 1.76 | 0.52 | 6.40 | 4.63 | 2.26 | 1.77
4 |Security staff respond quickly to calls for assistance. 6.44 | 6.13 | 1.27 | 0.31 | 0.12 6.57 | 6.25 | 1.10 | 0.32 | 6.46 | 6.18 | 1.08 | 0.28 | 6.79 | 6.36 | 1.15 | 0.43 | 6.76 | 6.50 | 0.92 | 0.26 | 6.63 | 6.25 [ 1.50 | 0.38
5 E;;‘s;‘;‘g' aid awards are announced in time to be helpful in college 6.44 | 590 | 1.48 | 054 | 036 [*nx| 6.47 | 554 | 1.80 | 0.93 | 630 | 525 | 1.94 | 1.05 | 6.63 | 6.00 | 1.35 | 0.63 | 6.69 | 594 | 1.58 | 0.75 | 6.40 | 4.50 | 1.93 | 1.90
6 |Library resources and services are adequate. 6.38 | 6.26 | 1.15 [ 0.12 | 0.06 6.51 | 6.32 | 1.09 | 0.19 | 6.47 | 6.36 | 0.94 | 0.11 | 6.22 | 6.18 | 1.13 | 0.04 | 6.64 | 6.43 | 1.08 | 0.21 | 6.56 | 6.00 [ 1.15 | 0.56
7 |Admissions staff provide personalized attention prior to enroliment. 6.33 | 598 [ 1.39 [ 0.35 | 0.19 * 6.51 | 6.17 | 1.30 | 0.34 | 6.44 | 6.04 | 1.33 | 040 6.11 | 6.13 | 1.15 | -0.02| 6.62 | 6.42 | 1.15 | 0.20 | 6.60 | 4.63 | 2.13 | 1.97
8 |The quality of instruction | receive in most of my classes is excellent. 6.62 | 593 | 1.35 | 0.69 | -0.23 | %% J 6.58 | 570 | 1.55 | 0.88 | 6.51 | 555 | 1.53 | 0.96 | 6.80 [ 590 | 1.07 [ 0.90 | 6.71 [ 597 | 1.54 | 0.74 | 6.50 | 4.63 | 2.33 | 1.87
9 [l am able to register for the classes | need with few conflicts. 6.58 | 6.07 | 1.33 [ 0.51 | 0.12 6.58 | 6.19 | 1.32 | 0.39 | 649 | 6.05| 1.31 | 044 | 6.65 | 6.58 | 0.69 | 0.07 | 6.69 | 6.29 | 142 | 040 | 6.63 | 5.50 | 1.22 | 1.13
10 |Parking lots are well-lighted and secure. 6.37 | 6.14 | 1.29 [ 0.23 | 0.16 6.37 | 6.30 | 1.21 | 0.07 § 6.39 | 6.21 | 1.27 | 0.18 | 6.13 | 6.31 | 1.25 [ -0.18 | 6.42 | 6.63 | 0.61 | -0.21 | 6.75 | 6.50 [ 0.84 | 0.25
11 [Counseling services are available if | need them. 6.35 | 6.17 | 1.28 | 0.18 | 0.19 6.49 | 6.36 | 1.04 | 0.13 | 6.46 | 6.27 | 1.04 | 019 | 582 | 6.33 | 0.98 [ -0.51] 6.76 | 6.62 | 0.92 | 0.14 | 6.63 | 5.83 [ 1.60 | 0.80
12 |Faculty are fair and unbiased in their treatment of individual students. 6.59 | 6.15 | 1.33 | 0.44 | -0.08 6.65 | 6.07 | 1.44 | 0.58 § 6.59 | 591 | 1.50 | 0.68 | 6.45 | 595 | 1.43 [ 0.50 | 6.80 | 6.37 | 1.35 | 0.43 | 6.90 [ 5.50 [ 1.60 | 1.40
13 |The campus is safe and secure for all students. 6.68 | 6.40 [ 1.02 [ 0.28 | 0.10 6.76 | 6.50 | 0.94 | 0.26 | 6.74 | 6.47 | 0.87 | 0.27 | 6.67 | 6.38 | 1.20 | 0.29 | 6.90 | 6.68 | 1.09 | 0.22 | 6.70 | 6.67 | 0.71 | 0.03
14 r'\gé;f:r?g:t'g advisor is knowledgeable about my program 662 | 6.18 | 1.35 | 044 | 019 | * | 672 | 637 | 1.20 | 035 | 6.66 | 6.43 | 1.05 | 023 | 663 | 6.70 | 0.73 | -0.07] 6.78 | 6.38 | 1.48 | 0.40 | 6.90 | 4.78 | 2.05 | 2.12
15 |Financial aid counseling is available if | need it. 6.49 | 6.15 | 1.31 [ 0.34 | 0.00 6.60 | 6.15 | 1.37 | 045 6.55 | 6.02 | 140 | 0.53 | 6.31 | 6.33 | 0.98 | -0.02f 6.73 | 6.39 | 1.24 | 0.34 | 6.67 | 5.38 [ 1.92 | 1.29
16 [My advisor helps me apply my program of study to career goals. 6.49 | 6.01 [ 1.50 [ 0.48 | 0.13 6.60 | 6.14 | 1.45 | 0.46 | 6.58 | 6.22 | 1.18 | 0.36 | 6.32 | 6.50 | 0.71 | -0.18 | 6.74 | 6.06 | 1.76 | 0.68 | 6.33 | 4.75 | 2.12 | 1.58
17 ﬁ\edc’:l:;fri‘;”srggt‘i’c”::'”s accurately portray program offerings intheir I ¢ 41 | 505 [ 138 | 0.39 | 0.21 659 | 623 | 134 | 036 | 650 | 6.15 | 1.35 | 035 | 6.12 | 650 | 0.89 | -0.38 | 6.84 | 6.41 | 1.30 | 043 | 667 | 513 | 1.89 | 1.54
18 |Computers and/or Wi-Fi are adequate and accessible. 6.44 | 6.22 [ 1.26 | 0.22 | -0.19 6.60 | 6.03 | 1.45 | 0.57 | 6.53 | 580 | 159 | 0.73 | 6.33 | 588 | 1.36 [ 0.45 | 6.84 | 6.59 | 0.94 | 0.25 | 6.50 | 6.11 [ 1.69 | 0.39
19 [Registration processes and procedures are convenient. 6.55 | 6.18 | 1.25 | 0.37 | 0.08 6.65 | 6.26 | 1.27 | 0.39 | 6.64 | 6.22 | 1.24 | 042 | 6.37 | 6.06 | 1.11 | 0.31 | 6.76 | 6.42 | 1.27 | 0.34 | 6.50 | 544 | 1.81 | 1.06
20 |Students are made to feel welcome here. 6.61 | 6.34 [ 1.15 [ 0.27 | 0.03 6.67 | 6.37 | 1.22 | 0.30 § 6.61 | 6.26 | 1.30 | 0.35 | 6.42 | 6.30 | 1.13 [ 0.12 | 6.80 | 6.55 | 1.12 | 0.25 | 7.00 | 6.33 | 1.32 | 0.67
21 |The amount of student parking space on campus is adequate. 6.37 | 595 | 1.52 | 0.42 | 0.11 6.44 | 6.06 | 1.51 | 0.38 | 6.53 | 597 | 1.59 | 0.56 | 6.47 | 6.27 | 1.10 | 0.20 | 6.30 | 6.44 | 1.19 | -0.14 ] 6.89 | 6.63 | 0.52 | 0.26
22 m:f:g:&‘)'l‘; advisor is knowledgeable about transfer requirements of | ¢ 43 | 503 | 1.45 | 045 | 023 | * | 662 | 6.26 | 1.32 | 036 | 6.52 | 6.14 | 1.33 | 0.38 | 6.56 | 6.50 | 0.89 | 0.06 | 6.81 | 6.48 | 1.26 | 0.33 | 6.44 | 5.00 | 2.07 | 1.44
23 |[This institution helps me identify resources to finance my education. 6.48 | 596 | 1.48 | 0.52 | -0.02 6.61 | 594 | 1.50 | 0.67 | 6.53 | 5.77 | 1.55 | 0.76 | 6.29 | 6.23 | 0.83 [ 0.06 | 6.83 | 6.29 | 1.32 | 0.54 | 6.86 | 4.83 [ 2.14 | 2.03
24 |The equipment in the lab facilities is kept up to date. 6.47 | 6.10 [ 1.31 | 0.37 | -0.04 6.56 | 6.06 | 1.33 | 0.50 | 6.53 | 599 | 1.37 | 0.54 | 6.00 | 583 | 1.17 | 0.17 | 6.88 | 6.77 | 0.59 | 0.11 | 6.88 | 5.29 | 2.06 | 1.59
25 [Faculty provide timely feedback about my academic progress. 6.53 | 599 [ 1.37 | 0.54 | -0.31 | * %% 6.55 | 568 | 1.67 | 0.87 | 6.49 | 579 | 1.56 | 0.70 | 6.42 | 560 | 1.43 | 0.82 | 6.69 | 575 | 1.84 | 0.94 | 6.89 | 463 | 1.30 | 2.26
26 |[There are adequate services to help me decide upon a career. 6.45 | 6.03 [ 1.36 | 0.42 | 0.12 6.52 | 615 | 1.34 | 0.37 | 6.45 | 6.10 | 1.24 | 0.35 | 6.06 | 6.13 | 1.09 [ -0.07 | 6.75 | 6.29 | 145 | 0.46 | 6.86 | 6.00 | 1.73 | 0.86
27 |Tutoring services are readily available. 6.43 | 6.25 [ 1.25 [ 0.18 | 0.19 * 6.60 | 644 | 110 | 0.16 | 6.53 | 6.33 | 1.17 | 0.20 | 6.18 | 6.47 | 1.06 | -0.29 6.77 | 6.70 | 0.80 | 0.07 | 6.86 | 5.33 [ 2.25 | 1.53
28 |This campus provides online access to services | need. 6.57 | 6.34 | 1.12 | 0.23 [ 0.16 * 6.71 | 6.50 [ 0.93 | 0.21 | 6.58 | 6.38 | 0.97 | 0.20 | 6.44 | 6.50 | 0.86 | -0.06 ) 6.91 | 6.70 [ 0.81 [ 0.21 | 6.86 | 5.67 | 1.75 | 1.19
29 [There are convenient ways of paying my school bill. 6.55 | 6.24 | 1.26 | 0.31 | 0.12 6.65 | 6.36 | 1.10 | 0.29 | 6.58 | 6.09 | 1.27 | 049 | 6.53 | 6.46 | 0.97 | 0.07 | 6.74 | 6.63 | 0.90 | 0.11 | 6.75 | 6.29 | 0.95 | 0.46
30 |The assessment and course placement procedures are reasonable. 6.46 | 6.15 [ 1.23 [ 0.31 | 0.07 6.63 | 6.22 | 1.28 | 0.41 | 6.50 | 6.03 | 1.36 | 047 | 6.22 | 6.32 | 1.11 [ -0.10 6.84 | 6.44 | 1.22 | 0.40 | 6.86 | 5.67 | 1.37 | 1.19
31 [Faculty use a variety of technology and media in the classroom. 6.21 | 6.15 | 1.22 | 0.06 | 0.08 6.36 | 6.23 | 1.12 | 0.13 § 6.15| 6.11 | 1.18 | 0.04 § 595 | 6.16 | 0.96 | -0.21 | 6.79 | 6.57 | 0.94 | 0.22 | 7.00 | 6.13 [ 0.99 | 0.87
32 'Cg‘::,::i':ntt°fct)ar'§e°are @GRy Bl el BTREEs e LS 6o 6.51 | 6.09 | 1.20 | 0.42 | 0.16 6.65 | 6.25 | 128 | 0.40 | 652 | 6.10 | 1.20 | 0.42 | 6.30 | 6.26 | 0.87 | 0.04 | 6.87 | 6.44 | 1.34 | 0.43 | 6.00 | 5.78 | 1.48 | 1.12
33 [Administrators are available to hear students' concerns. 6.47 | 597 | 1.47 | 0.50 | -0.06 6.55 | 591 | 1.58 | 0.64 | 6.43 | 577 | 1.54 | 0.66 | 6.11 | 6.59 | 0.80 | -0.48 | 6.78 | 6.00 | 1.74 | 0.78 | 6.89 | 5.25 [ 1.75 | 1.64
g |[FEEUE R Vel sEEble 1D st QU of eless (Ui Oiee || oo Gey | (2 | ase | o 668 | 6.11 | 1.45 | 057 | 6.58 | 6.10 | 1.37 | 0.48 | 6.53 | 6.20 | 1.11 | 0.33 | 6.82 | 6.15 | 1.55 | 0.67 | 6.89 | 6.13 | 1.46 | 0.76

hours, by phone, or by e-mail).
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Louisiana State University at Eunice

Ruffalo Noel Levitz Student Satisfaction Survey Data Spring 2024

National Benchmark (n = 46,104) LSuU E.unice Overa:I LSU Eunice F_ace-to-Face Site | Dual Enroliment <_50% of a On_line Ochsner_Lafayet_te Genfral

(All Sites n = 249) (n=109) Program (n = 21) (n=95) Orthopedic Hospital (n = 10)
No |ltem Import| Satis| SD | Gap | Diff | SS jImport| Satis| SD Gap JImport| Satis [ SD Gap JImport| Satis [ SD Gap JImport| Satis [ SD Gap JImport| Satis [ SD Gap
35 [l receive ongoing feedback about progress toward my academic goals. | 6.40 | 5.78 | 1.57 | 0.62 | -0.04 6.56 | 574 | 1.65 | 0.82 | 6.34 | 5.67 | 1.67 | 0.67 | 6.37 | 553 | 1.35 | 0.84 | 6.78 | 589 [ 1.73 | 0.89 | 6.89 | 575 | 1.39 | 1.14
36 | Tuition paid is a worthwhile investment. 6.59 | 6.10 | 1.37 | 0.49 | -0.02 6.67 | 6.08 | 1.51 | 0.59 | 6.64 | 6.00 | 1.51 | 0.64 | 6.13 | 6.33 | 0.98 [ -0.20 ) 6.83 [ 6.26 | 1.51 | 0.57 | 6.63 | 4.57 | 1.99 | 2.06
37 Lzl‘i‘;z’s“ get the "run-around” when seeking information on this 6.33 | 578 | 159 | 0.55 | -0.10 649 | 568 | 1.74 | 0.81 | 6.38 | 5.65 | 1.65 | 0.73 | 6.06 | 6.13 | 1.02 | -0.07| 6.67 | 5.83 | 1.85 | 0.84 | 6.89 | 4.13 | 2.47 | 2.76
38 [Most classes deal with practical experiences and applications. 6.47 | 6.07 | 1.27 | 0.40 | 0.00 6.54 | 6.07 | 1.30 | 0.47 | 6.39 | 591 | 1.25 | 048 | 594 | 6.06 | 1.00 [ -0.12 | 6.80 [ 6.40 | 1.31 | 0.40 | 6.89 | 538 | 1.51 | 1.51
39 |On the whole, the campus is well-maintained. 6.53 | 6.42 | 1.02 | 0.11 | 0.14 6.69 | 6.56 | 091 ]| 0.13 | 6.64 | 6.45 | 1.03 | 0.19 | 6.19 [ 6.47 | 0.92 [ -0.28 ) 6.92 | 6.80 | 0.53 | 0.12 ] 6.89 | 6.88 | 0.35 | 0.01
40 | Thereare sufficient courses within my program of study available each | 5 5o | 6.0 | 1.34 | 051 | 023 | * | 663 | 631 | 1.17 | 032 | 646 | 622 | 1.18 | 024 | 6.61 | 622 | 1.35 [ 0.39 | 6.80 | 6.51 | 1.11 | 0.20 | 6.88 | 6.00 | 1.00 | 0.88
41 | | feel valued at LSU Eunice. 6.41 ] 582 | 167 | 059 | 6.23 | 561 | 1.79 | 0.62 | 6.28 | 6.17 | 0.92 | 0.11 |} 6.72 | 6.06 | 1.65 | 0.66 | 6.80 | 578 | 1.39 | 1.02

42 The orientation program provides helpful information about campus life

: 6.46 | 6.22 | 1.30 | 0.24 | 6.36 | 6.08 | 141 | 0.28 | 6.39 | 6.29 | 0.99 | 0.10 | 6.70 | 6.45 | 1.24 | 0.25 | 6.10 | 6.00 | 1.22 | 0.10
and access to services for new students.

43 |The library staff is helpful and approachable. 646 | 597 | 156 | 0.49 | 6.33 | 590 | 1.56 | 043 | 6.13 | 533 | 1.54 | 0.80 | 6.81 | 658 | 1.07 | 0.23 | 6.56 | 4.86 | 2.34 | 1.70
44 ;hyen':’e‘(’jk:t"re 2 I Bl S d i R Sl Sl 0 T 651 | 573 | 167 | 0.78 | 6.41 | 5.70 | 153 | 071 | 650 | 593 | 122 | 057 | 6.67 | 583 | 1.90 | 0.84 | 6.38 | 529 | 1.89 | 1.09
45 |l want to stay at LSU Eunice because | feel connected and welcomed. 6.28 | 590 | 1.68 | 0.38 § 6.27 | 571 | 1.78 | 0.56 | 547 | 6.25 | 0.93 [ -0.78 | 6.53 | 6.11 | 1.70 | 0.42 | 6.10 | 5.78 | 1.48 | 0.32

46 LSUE host campus events and activities that are interactive and allow
me to participate.

If used, how satisfied were you with the process of requesting/receiving

6.20 | 6.19 | 1.29 | 0.01 | 6.24 | 6.05 | 135 | 0.19 | 544 | 6.13 | 1.13 | -069] 643 | 6.54 | 1.09 | -0.11 ] 6.10 | 5.89 | 1.83 | 0.21

47 ) h 6.48 [ 6.24 | 1.38 | 0.24 | 6.40 | 6.22 | 1.26 | 0.18 | 6.00 | 6.14 | 1.07 | -0.14 ] 6.68 | 6.26 | 1.63 | 0.42 | 7.00 | 7.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
accommodations through disability services?
48 [Services for veterans and dependents are available and adequate. 6.63 | 6.46 | 1.11 | 017 | 6.66 | 6.53 | 0.85 | 0.13 | 6.00 | 567 | 1.03 | 0.33 J 6.73 | 6.64 [ 0.99 | 0.09 § 7.00 | 6.00 | 2.45 | 1.00
49 |Extra-curricular and recreational activities are available and adequate. 6.33 | 611 | 1.53 | 022 | 6.34 | 593 | 1.70 | 0.41 | 6.31 | 6.09 | 1.04 | 0.22 | 640 | 650 | 1.21 | -0.10) 6.25 | 6.43 | 1.51 | -0.18
50 |[The cafeteria food service is adequate to meet my needs. 6.50 | 6.22 [ 1.34 | 0.28 | 6.57 | 6.16 | 142 | 0.41 | 6.23 | 6.17 | 1.03 | 0.06 | 6.57 | 6.68 [ 0.63 | -0.11 ) 6.38 | 550 | 2.35 | 0.88
51 |[Cost as factor in decision to enroll. 6.57 6.57 6.26 6.75 6.75
52 [Financial assistance as factor in decision to enroll. 6.51 6.48 6.16 6.78 6.22
53 |Academic reputation as factor in decision to enroll. 6.32 6.23 6.26 6.42 6.50
54 |Future career opportunities as factor in decision to enroll. 6.60 6.59 6.45 6.75 6.75
55 [Personal recommendations as factor in decision to enroll. 5.91 5.98 5.55 6.08 6.00
56 [Distance from campus as factor in decision to enroll. 6.02 6.08 6.06 6.29 5.75
57 |Information on the campus Web site as factor in decision to enroll. 6.15 5.97 5.63 6.50 6.63
58 [Campus visits as factor in decision to enroll. 5.80 5.88 5.58 6.18 5.43

Note 1: A total of 14 did not answer the site question; however, the data for these students is included in the overall LSU Eunice Data.
Note 2: Items 41-50 are campus items; therefore, national values do not exist.
Statistical Significance: No Stars: No statistical significance

* statistically significant at .05 level

* % statistically significant at .01 level

* %% statistically significant at .001 level
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